503574478 11/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3621105

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name Execut	tion Date
CHARLES E. CHASE		03/03/20	009
ATSUSHI ENDO		02/13/20	009
FRANCIS G. FANG		03/03/20	009
JING LI		04/16/20	009
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	6-10, KOISHIKAWA 4-CHOME		
Internal Address:	BUNKYO-KU		
City:	ТОКҮО		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
-	-		
	112-80		
PROPERTY NUMBERS			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 1	Number 14624033 (617)428-7045	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 14624033 (617)428-7045 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i>	Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 14624033 (617)428-7045	e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i>	Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 14624033 (617)428-7045 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	e sent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 14624033 (617)428-7045 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 428-0200	e sent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 14624033 (617)428-7045 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 428-0200 patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com CLARK & ELBING LLP 101 FEDERAL STREET	e sent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 14624033 (617)428-7045 of the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 428-0200 patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com CLARK & ELBING LLP 101 FEDERAL STREET 15TH FLOOR	e sent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 14624033 (617)428-7045 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 428-0200 patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com CLARK & ELBING LLP 101 FEDERAL STREET	e sent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1	Number 14624033 (617)428-7045 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 428-0200 patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com CLARK & ELBING LLP 101 FEDERAL STREET 15TH FLOOR BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	e sent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 14624033 (617)428-7045 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 428-0200 patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com CLARK & ELBING LLP 101 FEDERAL STREET 15TH FLOOR BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	e sent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 14624033 (617)428-7045 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 428-0200 patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com CLARK & ELBING LLP 101 FEDERAL STREET 15TH FLOOR BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 04520-130004	e sent

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment from 130002#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment from 130002#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037069 FRAME: 0756

WE, Charles CHASE; Atsushi ENDO; Francis G. FANG; and Jing LI, of Londonderry, New Hampshire; Boston, Massachusetts; Andover, Massachusetts; and College Station, Texas, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by:

EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.

a Corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business at 6-10, Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, 112-8088, JAPAN, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said:

EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in:

INTERMEDIATES AND METHODS FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF HALICHONDRIN B ANALOGS

described in an application:

Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

or

x Application No. 12/245,149, filed on October 3, 2008

This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):

x Provisional Application No. 60/997625, filed on October 3, 2007

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

1

EISN-020

PATENT REEL: 037069 FRAME: 0757

 $\frac{3-3-09}{\text{Date}}$

Witness:

3/3/07 Date

0 2/13/2009

Date

Witness:

2/13/09 Date

3/04

Date

Witness:

313/09

NC

Charles Chase

Sipr. M. Hardle

Atsushi Endo

Sipin M. Unite

A Flang Francis G. Fang

Synne M. Laurtos

4/16/00 Date

Witness:

11/16/2029 Date

-~~ Jing Li

PATENT **REEL: 037069 FRAME: 0758**

RECORDED: 11/18/2015